- Page 11—in "Grand Opening of Air Services Detachment," the last paragraph should have read: During the 1991 calendar year, 25,488.7 hours were logged in the air.;
- Pages 40 and 42, "What's in a Name?", the name Macdonell Drive indicated on the map, named after Reg. No. 10399, Cst. D.R. Macdonell was misspelled;
- Page 47— Cpl. D. Paradis (RCMP) should have appeared in the "CHOC" PROJECT caption;
- Page 50—S/Sgt. H. Kearley's name was misspelled;

- Page 60—the photo caption "HELPING THE NEEDY" should have read...(L-R): Cst. R.K. Cashman and Cpl. G.C. Downing(...);
- Page 76— "Retirements": Reg. No. 27170, **S/Sgt**. **Kott**, E.J, "E" Division, 92-04-4;
- Page 76—Obituaries: the correct date of death for ex-Cst. John Ashby BETTS should have read January 11, 1992;
- Page 77—Obituaries: the correct regimental number for ex-Cpl. Joseph Emile GOULET should have read Reg. No. 11118.

Letters to the Editor

JUNIOR COLLECTOR

I am 17 years old and a member of the Vernon Collector's Club, British Columbia. I have been collecting RCMP memorabilia for four years and I would like to hear from members of the RCMP and other collectors of RCMP memorabilia. I am anxious to add to my existing collection of RCMP books, uniform accessories, photos and badges.

Presently, I have 60 issues of the *RCMP Quarterly* in my collection and I would like to add issues from the 60s and 70s. I hope to someday work in an area related to the Force.

Steve Stanley 2801—35th Street Vernon, British Columbia V1T 6B6